		C	09-19-2000		
CLG/jde/231814/AK-3	13XX				
FORM PTO-1595			101463209		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
OMB No. 0651-0011 (e WSGH FORM 23 (rev. 0		RECORDAT	TION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	AUG	Patent and Trademark Off 2 1 2000
To the Honorable Com thereof.	missioner of Patent	s and Trade	marks: Please record the	attached	original documents or cop
1. Name of convey	ing party(ies)		2. Name and address	of rece	iving party(ies)
Sentaro Kobayashi S Additional name(s) of conveying p attached? [] Yes [X] No		21-06 rty(ies)	Name: <u>A.K. Technica</u> Street Address: <u>4963</u> <u>Saka</u> City: <u>Nagano-ken</u> Sta	-3, Ohaz ki-machi	tory, Inc. a mina mijo , Hanishina-gun Zip
			Country: JAPAN		
				address	(es) attached? [] Yes
3. Nature of conv	eyance:				[X] No
		ame			
[X] Other: <u>Cor</u> street address of	Assignee				
street address of	Assignee				
street address of Execution Date: <u>Ma</u> 4. Application nu	<u>Assignee</u> <u>y 16, 2000</u> mber(s) or patent	number(s)		he execu	tion data of the
street address of Execution Date: <u>Ma</u> 4. Application nu If this document i application is:	Assignee <u>y 16, 2000</u> mber(s) or patent s being filed tog lication No.(s) <u>0</u> Additio s of party to who	t number(s) gether with 09/583,798 onal number om	n a new application, th	[X] No	
<pre>street address of Execution Date: Ma 4. Application nu If this document i application is:</pre>	Assignee <u>y 16, 2000</u> mber(s) or patent s being filed tog lication No.(s) <u>0</u> Additio s of party to who cerning document urgin, Gagnebin & H	t number(s) gether with 09/583,798 onal number om should	a new application, th B. Patent No.(s) s attached? [] Yes 6. Total number of a	[X] No	
<pre>street address of Execution Date: Ma 4. Application nu If this document i application is:</pre>	Assignee y 16, 2000 mber(s) or patent s being filed tog lication No.(s) <u>C</u> Additio s of party to who cerning document urgin, Gagnebin & H ce Square	t number(s) gether with 09/583,798 onal number om should	 a new application, the B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) attached? [] Yes 6. Total number of a Involved [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFI [X] Enclosed [] Authorized (38. Deposit account for a second sec	[X] No applicat R 3.41). to be cha number:	ions and patents \$ <u>40.00</u> arged to deposit accoun
<pre>street address of Execution Date: Ma 4. Application nu If this document i application is:</pre>	Assignee y 16, 2000 mber(s) or patent s being filed tog lication No.(s) <u>C</u> Additio s of party to who cerning document urgin, Gagnebin & H ce Square ichusetts 02109 09583798	t number(s) gether with 09/583,798 onal number om should	 a new application, the B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) C. Total number of a Involved [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFF [X] Enclosed [1] 	[X] No applicat R 3.41). to be cha number:	ions and patents \$ <u>40.00</u> arged to deposit accoun
<pre>street address of Execution Date: Ma 4. Application nu If this document i application is:</pre>	Assignee y 16, 2000 mber(s) or patent s being filed tog lication No.(s) <u>C</u> Additio s of party to who cerning document urgin, Gagnebin & H ce Square ichusetts 02109 09583798	number(s) gether with 	 a new application, th B. Patent No.(s) a attached? [] Yes 6. Total number of a Involved [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFF [X] Enclosed [] Authorized the Aut	[X] No applicat R 3.41). to be cha number:	ions and patents \$ <u>40.00</u> arged to deposit accoun
<pre>street address of Execution Date: Ma 4. Application nu If this document i application is:</pre>	Assignee y 16, 2000 mber(s) or patent s being filed tog lication No.(s) <u>C</u> Additio s of party to who cerning document urgin, Gagnebin & H ce Square ichusetts 02109 09583798 40.00 OP signature. knowledge and bel	z number(s) gether with 	 a new application, th B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) C. Total number of a Involved [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFF [X] Enclosed [] Authorized th 8. Deposit account mathematicate condeposit account) OT USE THIS SPACE 	<pre>[X] No applicat R 3.41). to be chanumber: py of th</pre>	ions and patents \$ <u>40.00</u> arged to deposit accoun is page if paying by
<pre>street address of Execution Date: Ma 4. Application nu If this document i application is:</pre>	Assignee y 16, 2000 mber(s) or patent s being filed tog lication No.(s) <u>C</u> Additio s of party to who cerning document urgin, Gagnebin & H ce Square ichusetts 02109 09583798 40.00 OP signature. knowledge and bel true copy of the tanley M. Schurgi	DO NC	 a new application, th B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) C. Total number of a Involved [] 6. Total number of a Involved [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFF [X] Enclosed [] Authorized the second second	<pre>[X] No applicat R 3.41). to be chan number: py of that is true a</pre>	ions and patents \$ <u>40.00</u> arged to deposit accoun is page if paying by and correct and any
<pre>street address of Execution Date: Ma 4. Application nu If this document i application is:</pre>	Assignee y 16, 2000 mber(s) or patent s being filed tog lication No.(s) <u>C</u> Additio s of party to who cerning document urgin, Gagnebin & H ce Square ichusetts 02109 09583798 40.00 OP signature. knowledge and bel true copy of the tanley M. Schurgi	DO NC	 a new application, th B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) C. Total number of a Involved [] 6. Total number of a Involved [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFF [X] Enclosed [] Authorized the second second	<pre>[X] No applicat R 3.41). to be chanumber: py of th</pre>	ions and patents \$ <u>40.00</u> arged to deposit accoun is page if paying by and correct and any

PATENT REEL: 011085 FRAME: 0383 NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

PTO FORM 1595 (Continued)

Application No. 09/583,798 Attorney Docket No. AK-313XX

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: A.K. Technical Laboratory, Inc. Street Address: 4963-3, Ohazamilnamijo, Sakaki-machi, Hanishina-gun City: Nagano-ken Country: JAPAN

should read:

Name: A.K. Technical Laboratory, Inc. Street Address: 4963-3, Ohazaminamijo, Sakaki-machi, Hanishina-gun City: Nagano-ken Country: JAPAN

FORM PTO-1595	06-14-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) WSGH FORM 23 (rev. 01/2000)		Patent and Trademark Offi
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate thereof.	101380361	attached original documents or copy
 Name of conveying party(ies) 	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies)
Sentaro Kobayashi	Name: <u>A.K. Technic</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		aki-machi, Hanishina-gun
attached? [] Yes [X] No	City: <u>Nagano-ken</u> St	ate: Zip 👷
	Country: <u>JAPAN</u>	Ϋ́.
	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:		
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		
[] Other		
Execution Date: <u>May 16, 2000</u>		
 Application number(s) or patent number 	(s):	
If this document is being filed together w application is: <u>May 16, 2000</u> A. Patent Application No.(s) NGLECENG 6	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom	bers attached? [] Yes	applications and patents
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Involved [1]	apprivations and patents
Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Hayes LLF Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109	D .	
2000 JSHABAZZ 00000196 09583798	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)\$ 40.00
581 40.00 OP	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized	to be charged to deposit accour
	8. Deposit account	
	(Attach duplicate o deposit account)	copy of this page if paying by
D	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, th attached copy is a true copy of the origin		n is true and correct and any
Attorney name: Charles L. Gagnebin III Registration No. 25,467	~/	e: <u>5-3/-00</u>

PATENT REEL: 011085 FRAME: 0385

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Sentaro Kobayashi , residing at Technical Laboratory, Inc., 4963-3, Ohazaminamijo, c/o A.K. Sakaki-machi, Hanishina-gun, Nagano-ken, Japan, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to A.K. Technical Laboratory, Inc., a corporation existing under the Laws of Japan, located at 4963-3, Ohazaminamijo, Sakaki-machi, Hanishina-gun, Nagano-ken, Japan, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

MOLD CLAMPING APPARATUS

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Signature <u>人,林泉</u>林

Date May] Destation 1265, x 220000 May 16 2000

RECORDED: 08/21/2000